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Household Recycling Station

State or Metro Park

Reuse Location

Repair Location

Recycle Location

Food Distribution Location



All Athens County libraries accept batteries, 
books, glasses and RX drugs for recycling.

Find addresses, phone numbers, and hours 
of operation on the Recycling Trail directory.
Visit myacpl.org for more information on 
membership, local happenings, community 
wifi sites and more.

Athens Public Library
Chauncey Public Library
Coolville Public Library
Glouster Public Library
Nelsonville Public Library
The Plains Public Library
Wells-Albany Public Library

C-6
c-9
c-10
c-13
c-22
c-32
c-40

Visit hocking.lib.oh.us for more information
on membership, services and more.

Hocking Hills
www.hockinghills.com

lake logan
www.lakeloganstatepark.com

STROUDS RUN STATE PARK
www.stroudsrunstatepark.com

food distribution

KEEP SOUTHEAST
OHIO BEAUTIFUL

Contact AHSWD if you would like to help

household hazardous waste

MAIN BRANCH
230 E. Main St.
Logan, OH 43138
740-385-2348

Hours:
Mon-Wed 9am-7pm
Th-Sat 9am-5pm
Sun 1pm-5pm

LAURELVILLE BRANCH
PO Box 306
16240 Maple St.
Laurelville, OH 43135

Hours:
Mon-Fri 9am-5pm
Sat Closed
Sun 1pm-5pm

c-5
c-17

athens hocking recycling center (ahrc)
latta earthworks

composting
Compost sites make our food, wood, and yard 
waste into new soil which can then be reused 
and resold. Stop by these sites to help support 
a circular economy and reduce organic 
materials in our landfills.

Compostable items include fruit and vegetable 
scraps, coffee grounds, tea bags, meat, eggs, 
dairy, paper towels, napkins, bread, and grains.

Non-compostable items include plastic bags, 
compostable bags and serviceware, plastic, 
metal, glass, and chemicals. 

33 event center flea market
Athens underground
bargain billy’s
bleeding heart boutique
collins auctions llc
double horseshoe auctions
goodwill - athens*
goodwill - logan*
habitat for humanity restore*
hutchinson auction
little wing relief*
logan antique mall
logan community thrift*
mrs. k’s variety*
new-to-you thrift shop*
peddler’s junction
random house
signs of the times
spring street antiques
upcycle ohio thrift store*

u-1
U-3
U-4
U-5
U-7
u-10
u-12
u-13
u-19
u-22
u-23
u-25
u-26
u-28
u-30
u-33
u-34
u-36
u-39
u-42

athens catholic community
athens county food pantry
community food initiatives
federal valley resource center
friends and neighbors
heritage community clinic
laurelville community food pantry
lutheran social services (coolville)
lutheran social services (the plains)
nelsonville food cupboard
salvation army
shepherd of the valley
st. vincent de paul
torch feed my sheep

75 Stewart Street, Athens  |   740-592-2711
13183a state route 13, millfield  |  740-590-7051
94 Columbus Rd, Athens  |  740-593-5971
8225 State Route 329, Stewart  |   740-662-5605
24576 parkersburg rd, coolville  |  740-667-0684
16 W. Green Drive, Athens  |  740-593-2432
16138 Pike Street, Laurelville  |  740-332-0990
2770 6th St, Coolville  |  877-577-6325  |  4th monday of month
3 N. Plains Rd, The Plains  |  877-577-6235  |  2nd tuesday of month
1950 Mount Saint Mary Drive, Nelsonville  |  740-753-3810
70 N. Plains Rd. Suite 122, The Plains  |  740-797-1305
297 Riff Ave, Logan  |  740-385-5166
351 N. Market St. Logan  |  740-385-8515
29023 Torch Rd. Coolville  |  304-916-8483

F-1
F-2
F-3
F-4
F-5
F-6
F-7
F-8
F-9
F-10
f-11
f-12
f-13
f-14

*accepts donations

Baileys Trail System
baileystrailsystem.org

clear creek metro park
www.metroparks.net/parks-and-trails/clear-creek/

hockhocking adena bikeway
www.bikeathensohio.com/the-bikeway

other trails to explore

THRIFTING, ANTIQUING, AND DONATING
on the Recycling Trail

DON’T LITTER ON THE recycling trail!

If you need a catchy tune 
to accompany your 
recycling journey...

https://tinyurl.com/yscec43c

AC GREEN METALWORKS 
AIRCLAWS INC.
AMBASSADOR LAUNDRIES
ART PARK CUSTOM FRAMING
ATHENS ACE HARDWARE
ATHENS APPLIANCE SERVICE
athens cybersmith
athens electric
athens eye care 
ATHENS FRAMEWORKS
BAILEY’S TRAIL SYSTEM (orca)
BETH’S ALTERATIONS
BLUE EAGLE MUSIC
BOBCAT BIKES
BUCKIE’S COMPUTER REPAIR
C&W CUSTOM FRAMING
CEC TURF & TRACTOR
CYCLE PATH BICYCLES 
DAVID WHITE SERVICES
DAVIDSON-BUSH LLC.
DC GUNWORKS
DIGITAL SOLUTIONS OHIo
FEDERAL VALLEY UPHOLSTERY
FOUR SEASONS APPLIANCE REPAIR
FRAZIER’S HOME FURNISHINGS
HOCKING HILLS EYE CARE
HOCKING VALLEY LASER CUTTING
HOCKING VALLEY WELDING
INSEA SOUND SHOP MUSIC & REPAIR
ITECH
KEITH CHAPMAN JEWELER
KOCHIS APPLIANCE HEATING & AIR
LOGAN WELDING INC.
MATRIX J TECHNOLOGIES
OAK’S MACHINE INC.
OHIO COMMUNITY MAKERSPACE
PC PLUS
THE PIANO WORKS GALLERY
practical pc repair
QUALITY MECHANICAL
sager small engine repair
saving do it best hardware 
SHERIDAN SMALL ENGINE SERVICE
Small engine repair 
SOLUNA GARAGE 
STEWMAC
THE PEDALER & THE PACKER
TRUE VALUE HARDWARE
TV SUPPLY CO. 
TWIN OAKS REFRIGERATION
WAKEFIELD GARAGe
WEILAND JEWELERS

16594 canaanville rd, suite 200, athens  |  740-292-2604  |  m-f 7:30-5
24 state st, amesville  |  740-448-7278  |  BY APPT. ONLY
15 w. stimson ave, athens  |  740-593-6788  |  m-f 7:30-7, sat 7:30-1
8089 n coolville ridge rd, athens  |  740-883-1441  |  call for availability  
470 richland ave, athens  |  740-593-7705  |  m-f 8-7, sat 8-5, sun 10-4
14501 fossil rock rd, athens  |  740-590-7118  |  m-f 9-6
chauncey, OH  |  740-764-7899  |  BY APPT. ONLY
athens, oH  |  740-859-9648  |  BY APPT. ONLY
416 w. union st, athens  |  740-594-2271  |  m-th 8-5, f 8-12
478 richland ave, athens  |  740-592-2167  |  tu-f 11-6, sat 10-1
23 MAIN ST, CHAUNCEY  |  740-677-0113  |  TH-M 10-2, HOURS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
35 n. market st, logan  |  740-385-9496  |  tu-th 9-2, f 9-5
40 n. court st, athens  |  740-592-5332  |  m-sat 1-6
4 w. stimson ave, athens  |  740-447-5000  |  tu-f 10-5:30, sat 10-5
15530 st. rt. 691, nelsonville  |  740-517-6768  
1147 chestnut st, nelsonville  |  740-753-4777  |  m-f 2-7, sat 10-7
8880 UNITED LN, athens  |  740-593-3279  |  M-F 8:30-5:30, SAT 8:30-1
104 w. union st, athens  |  740-593-8482  |  m 10-2, tu-sat 10-5
5315 HEBBARDSVILLE RD, athens  |  740-594-8381  |  M-F 8-4
762-b w. union st, athens  |  740-592-5907  |  m-f 8-5
5449 Marietta Ave, Nelsonville  |  740-753-7403  |  Th-sat 10-6
49 w. columbus st,  nelsonville  |  740-708-1367  |  w-sat 10-7
740-448-7241  |  by appt. only
6219 vore ridge rd, athens  |  740-594-2072  |  m-th 8-5
30753 lake logan rd, logan  |  740-385-3183  |  m-sat 9-5, sun 10-2
31630 CHIEFTAIN DR, LOGAN  |  740-385-4017  |  M-TH 8:30-4, F 8:30-12
31085 chieftain dr, logan  |  740-385-0050  |  m-f 7:30-3:30
56 w. front st, logan  |  740-385-3182  
17616 haydenville rd, nelsonville  |  740-753-4784  |  tu-f 10-6, sat 10-4
488 richland ave, athens  |  740-593-5300  |  m-f 8-5
8 s. court st, athens  |  740-593-7787  |  th 11-1 & 2-5, f 11-1 & 2-4, sat 11-2
11919 oh-13, millfield  |  740-594-1865  |  m-f 8-5
37062 hocking dr, logan  |  740-385-9651  |  m-f 7:30-f, sat 8-12
13596 eddy rd, athens  |  740-592-2000
1115-1103 oh-93, logan  |  740-385-2997  |  m-f 9-5
751 w. union st, athens  |  740-447-9014  |  m-sat 11-7
94 columbus rd, a-10, athens  |  740-566-5774  |  m-f 12-4
48 w. main st, logan  |  740-380-6683  |  m-w 9-5, th-f 9-5:30, sat 10-5:30
740-216-6092  |  call to schedule
8140 wildwood ln, athens  |  740-594-5272  |  m-f 9-5
740-517-8227  |  by appt. only m-f 9-5, sat 10-2 
95 e. main st, logan  |  740-385-7514  |  m-f 8-5:30, sat 9-3
10596 washington st, rockbridge  |  614-270-5776  |  m-f 9-5, sat 9:30-5
the plains  |  269-509-2343  |  by appt. only
9256 wood rd, albany  |  740-508-2882  |  by appt. only
21 n. shafer st, athens  |  800-848-2273  |  m-f 9-6
70 N. Plains Rd Suite C, the plains  |  740-592-4630  |  mWf 10-4, tu,th 10-5:30, sat 10-3
70 n. plains rd #102, the plains  |  740-797-2582  |  m-f 8-7, sat 8-5
12870 oh-13, millfield  |  740-593-3493  |  tu-f 9-5, sat 9-1
22250 twin oaks dr, coolville  |  740-667-6784  |  call to schedule
3747 enlow rd, athens  |  740-593-3815  |  m-sat 8-5
54 w. main st, logan  |  740-385-2331  |  m-f 9:30-4:30, sat 9:30-12:30
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repair

33 event center flea market
athens community music school
athens underground
bargain billy’s
bleeding heart boutique
calicos to classics
collins auctions llc
colonial wagon & wheel
columbus washboard company
double horseshoe auctions
federal valley resource center
goodwill - athens
goodwill - logan
goodwill donation bin - laurelville
goodwill donation bin - logan
goodwill donation bin - logan
goodwill donation bin - nelsonville
goodwill donation bin - nelsonville
habitat for humanity restore
hocking hills coffee emporium
hocking hills market
hutchinson auction
little wing relief
lock stock & barrel trading post
logan antique mall
logan community thrift
mae-lynne maker studio
mrs. k’s variety
new leaf marketplace
new-to-you thrift shoppe
ohio community makerspace
passion works
peddler’s junction
random house
rural action zero waste
signs of the times
smith chapel food & clothing mission
sparrow house
spring street antiques
the makers loft
the quilter’s imagination
upcycle ohio thrift store
zinn music shop

U-1
U-2
U-3
U-4
U-5
U-6
U-7
U-8
U-9
U-10
U-11
U-12
U-13
U-14
U-15
U-16
U-17
U-18
U-19
U-20
U-21
U-22
U-23
U-24
U-25
U-26
U-27
U-28
U-29
U-30
U-31
U-32
U-33
U-34
U-35
U-36
U-37
U-38
U-39
U-40
U-41
U-42
u-43

c-1
c-2
c-3
c-4
c-5
c-6
c-7
c-8
c-9
c-10
c-11
c-12
c-13
c-14
c-15
c-16
c-17
c-18
c-19
c-20
c-21
c-22
c-23
c-24
c-25
c-26
c-27
c-28
c-29
c-30
c-31
c-32
c-33
c-34
c-35
c-36
c-37
c-38
c-39
c-40

37200 HOCKING DR, LOGAN  |  740-856-0523  |  WEEKENDS SUMMER & FALL
551-A Glidden Hall, Ohio Univ, Athens  |  740-593-4241  |  call for times
90 n court st, athens  |  740-592-6286  |  m-sat 10-6, sun 1-5
12060 ST RT 13, MILLFIELD  |  M-F 9-4, SAT 10-2
28 1/2 e. state st, athens  |  w-sat 12-7
740-385-7389  |  CALL FOR AVAILABILITY
740-591-5837  |  CALL FOR AVAILABILITY
26850 US HWY 33, ROCKBRIDGE  |  740-385-6230  |  M-SUN 10-6
4 e. main st, logan  |  740-380-3828  |  m-sat 10-8
204 N. PLAINS RD, THE PLAINS  |  740-591-1911  |  CALL FOR TIMES
8225 OH-329, STEWART  |  740-662-5605  |  TH-SAT 10-5
175 columbus rd, athens  |  740-672-3370  |  m-sat 9-9, sun 10-6
logan commons rd, logan  |  740-672-3507  |  m-sat 9-9, sun 10-6
16039 WATER ST, LAURELVILLE
st. rt. 664, logan commons rd, logan
carpenter’s mini mart, 1060 st. rt. 93, logan
NELSONVILLE CITY HALL, 211 LAKE HOPE DR, NELSONVILLE
NELSONVILLE LIBRARY, 95 W. WASHINGTON ST, NELSONVILLE
309 w. union st, athens  |  740-589-5865  |  m-sat 9-5
13984 st rt 664 s, logan  |  740-270-2697  |  m-sat 7:30-6, su 7:30-4 
26792 us-33, rockbridge  |  740-974-1138  |  m-sun 10-6
3315 us-50, albany  |  740-698-2533  |  call for times
1006-C E. STATE ST, ATHENS  |  740-592-3574  |  TU-SAT 12-5
493 E. CANAL ST, NELSONVILLE  |  740-753-2014  |  TU-SAT 10-6
12795 OH-664 S, LOGAN  |  740-385-2061  |  M-SAT 10-6, SUN 11-6
703 W. HUNTER ST, LOGAN  |  740-823-1705  |  M-SAT 9-7, SUN 12-6
52 W. WASHINGTON ST, NELSONVILLE  |  740-753-3343  |  TU-SAT 9-4;30
8 s. high st, glouster   |  tu-sat 10-5, 11, sun 11-5
31 PUBLIC SQUARE, NELSONVILLE  |  740-753-1285  |  M-SAT 8-5
90 COLUMBUS CIRCLE, ATHENS  |  740-592-1842  |  M-SUN 9-6
751 W. UNION ST, ATHENS  |  740-447-9014  |  M-SAT 11-7
20 E. STATE ST, ATHENS  |  740-592-3673  |  M-SAT 10-6
1002 E. STATE ST, ATHENS  |  740-401-1113  |  SUN-TU 11-6, WED-SAT 10-6
12 W. STATE ST, ATHENS  |  740-592-2464  |  M-SAT 10-6, SUN 12-6
8 n. plains rd, the plains  |  740-677-4047  |  m-f 9-5
143 n. lancaster st, athens  |  740-592-2795  |  Call for times
1333 e. front st, logan  |  740-380-6132  |  Call for Times 
19860 st. rt. 180, laurelville  |  740-332-6724 
26782 us-33 #9604, rockbridge  |  740-385-1816  |  m-sun 10-6
72 w. washington st, nelsonville  |  tu-sat 12-6
1153 chestnut st, nelsonville  |  740-602-0687  |  call for times
751 w. union st, athens  |  740-447-9014  |  m-sat 11-7
27382 darl rd, rockbridge  |  740-279-8009  |  m-tu, th-sat 9:30-5:30

advance auto parts - ATHENS
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS - LOGAN
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS - NELSONVILLE
athens community center
athens hocking recycling center (ahrc)
athens public library
auto zone - athens
auto zone - logan
chauncey public library
coolville public library
cullison scrap metal
don wood automotive
glouster public library
hocking county health dept.
kroger - athens
kroger - logan
latta earthworks
lowes - athens
mckee auto parts & recycling
michel’s iron & metals
napa auto parts - logan
nelsonville public library
o’reilly auto parts - athens
ohio community makerspace
ou campus recycling
piggly wiggly
ray kenston metal
rural action zero waste
saving do it best hardware
southeast ohio history center
sutton road recycling center
the plains public library
tractor supply - athens
tractor supply - logan
veterans service commission
walmart - athens
walmart auto center - athens
walmart - logan
walmart auto center - logan
wells-albany public library

955 e. state st, athens  |  740-566-4429  |  m-sat 7:30-9, sun 9-8
646 w. hunter st, logan  |  740-279-4379  |  m-sat 7:30-9, sun 9-8
1160 E. Canal st, nelsonville  |  740-753-3700  |  m-sat 7:30-9, sun 9-8
701 E. State St, Athens  |  740-592-3325  |  m-f 6-8, sat 8-4, sun 1-5
5991 Industrial Dr, Athens  |  740-594-5312  |  m-f 7-4:30
30 home st, athens  |  740-592-4272  |  m-th 9-8, f & sat 9-5
912 E. State st, Athens  |  740-594-2690  |  m-sat 7:30-9, Sun 8-9
975 W. hunter St, Logan  |  740-380-3165  |  m-f 7:30-9, Sat 8-9, sun 8-8
29 converse st, chauncey  |  740-797-2512  |  m-f 10-6
26401 main st, coolville  |  740-737-6036  |  m-f 10-6
10841 salem rd, athens  |  740-593-3950  |  m-f 9-5, sat 9-2
810 e. state st, athens  |  740-593-6643  |  m-th 7:30-7, f 7:30-6, sat 9-5  
20 toledo st, glouster  |  740-737-6034  |  m-th 10-6, f 9-5, sat 9-1
350 st. rt. 664, logan  |  740-385-3030  |  M-F 8-4
919 E. State St, Athens  |  740-592-1598  |  m-sun 6-11
31550 chieftain dr, logan  |  740-380-3236  |  m-sun 6-11 
6787 baker rd, athens  |  740-591-1084  |  dawn-dusk drop off, sales by appt.
983 e. state st, athens  |  740-589-3750  |  m-sat 6-9, sun 8-8
2205 beckler rd, new marshfield  |  740-753-1100  |  m-f 8-4, sat 8-1
35899 water st, logan  |  740-603-1332  |  m 8-4:30, f 8-4:30, sat 8-1
890 w. hunter st, logan  |  740-385-2168  |  m-f 7:30-6, sat 8-2
95 w. washington st, nelsonville  |  740-753-2118  |  m-th 10-6, f 9-5, sat 9-1
743 E. State st, ste f, athens  |  740-249-1108  |  m-sat 7:30-9, sun 9-8
751 w. union st, athens  |  740-447-9014  |  m-sat 11-7
ridges bldg 34, athens  |  740-593-0231  |  m-f 9-3
70 n plains rd ste f, the plains  |  740-797-4526  |  m-sun 8-9
10288 salem rd, athens  |  740-589-7000  |  m-f 9-5, sat 9-2
751 w. union st, athens  |  740-677-4047  |  m-sat 11-7
95 e. main st, logan  |  740-385-7514  |  M-F 8-5:30, sat 9-3
24 w. state st, athens  |  740-592-2280  |  w-f 10-4, sat 12-4
33845 sutton rd, logan  |  740-753-6885  |  by appt. only
14 s. plainS rd, the plains  |  740-797-4579  |  m-th 10-6, f 9-5, sat 9-1
1000 e. state st, athens  |  740-594-1892  |  m-sat 8-9, sun 9-7
28 hocking mall, logan  |  740-385-0636  |  m-sat 8-9, sun 9-7
93 w. hunter st, logan  |  740-385-7507  |  Contact for hours
929 e. state st, athens  |  740-594-3398  |  m-sun 6-11
929 e. state st, athens  |  740-594-3658  |  m-sun 7-7
12910 oh-664, logan  |  740-380-1472  |  m-sun 6-11
12910 oh-664, logan  |  740-380-6249  |  m-sun 7-7
5200 washington rd, albany  |  740-737-6030  |  m-f 10-6, sat 9-1
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Save money, resources, and energy by
repairing items rather than buying new.
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to be made into new items.
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ATHENS-HOCKING
RECYCLING TRAIL

reuse • repair • recycle

Is your item functional?

Contact each location for more information on 
food assistance, donations, and hours of operation. 

Check out the Reuse Trail Stops 
and shop local for gifts, second-
hand items, and much more. 

Passionworks Studio in Athens

Cedar Falls, Hocking Hills

The Baileys Trail System is managed by the Outdoor 
Recreation Council of Appalachia. Located in the 
Appalachian foothills of Southeast Ohio, the Baileys 
will offer 88 miles of trails for every level of rider. The 
Baileys is built for all skill levels of cyclists, hikers, 
runners, adaptive athletes, hunters, and nature 
enthusiasts.

Clear Creek Metro Park features hiking trails from .3 to 
2.2 miles long through 5,300 acres of woodland inter-
spersed with blackhand sandstone cliffs, ravines and 
creeks. The park is open from 6:30am to dark year-round 
for hiking, picnicking, and fishing.

The 22-mile bikeway is used by cyclists, runners, and 
people out for a leisurely stroll. Use it to get across 
Athens County, connect to the Bailey’s Trail System, or 
take the self-guided Brewed on the Bikeway tour and 
visit some of the local breweries.

Dow Lake, Strouds Run State Park

Conkles Hollow, Hocking Hills

Hocking Hills is a vibrant region full of stunning 
nature, outdoor adventures, and great accommoda-
tions. Hocking Hills State Park holds over 25 miles of 
hiking trails, rock formations, waterfalls, and recess 
caves and is home to popular sights such as Old 
Man’s Cave, Rock House, and Ash Cave.

Touted as one of the best fishing lakes in Ohio, Lake 
Logan sports northern pike, bass, bluegill, crappie, 
catfish, and saugeye. Lake Logan is a day-use park 
that provides scenic picnic areas and secluded 
walking paths to enjoy the wooded beauty of Ohio’s 
hill country.

Acres of uninterrupted hardwood forest sprawl over 
the many hills and coves of Strouds Run State Park. 
Home to Dow Lake, activities in the park include 
hiking, boating, fishing, swimming, and birding.

are you looking to get rid of 
or purchase something?

Identify what Reuse category your 
item falls within, locate the Trail 
Stop on the map, and drop off your 
item during their business hours.

Look through the Repair categories to see if 
there is a Trail Stop available to repair your item. 
Can it be repaired or is it ready for recycling?

Contact the Repair Trail 
Stop to see if they can 
help you extend the life 
of your item.

Identify a Recycle Trail Stop that 
accepts your item. Drop it off 
during their business hours. If 
no stops accept your item, visit 
ahswd.org to see if it is accepted 
at the next Recycling Day.

Remember to log each stop visit in your 
Passport. Once you visit 10 locations of any 
category, you will have the opportunity to 

receive rewards for participating. 

Visit ahswd.org for events and locations 
to receive rewards while supplies last.

how to use this map

GET RID OF PURCHASE

NO

it’s REPAIRable ready to RECYCLE

YES

The Athens-Hocking Recycling Trail is the first 
of its kind! The Trail is devoted to conserving 
energy, resources, and the environment by 
connecting locals and visitors with nearby 
businesses and organizations where they can 
reuse, repair, and recycle.

Visit www.recyclingtrail.com for a digital 
version of the map, and reach out to us if you 
want your business or organization included 
on the Trail.

Amber VanDyke, graphic designer
Alicia Caton, an AHSWD Americorps Volunteer,

for content research and development

Copyright 2023

Special Thanks

athens-hocking
recycling trail

SOLID WASTE
DISTRICT

HOCKING

ATHENS

ahswd.org | 740-753-6885

Provided by

We’ll see you on the trail!

welcome to the

MAP & GUIDE

 free drop-off stations
for household recycling

ALBANY
AMESVILLE
ATHENS TWP
benton twp 
BUCHTEL
CANAAN TWP
carbon hill
CHAUNCEY
COOLVILLE
gibisonville
GLOUSTER
green twp
GUYSVILLE
laurelville
logan
logan
NEW MARSHFIELD
marion twp
murray city
rockbridge
SHADE
starr twp

D-1
D-2
D-3
D-4
D-5
D-6
D-7
D-8
D-9
D-10
D-11
D-12
D-13
D-14
D-15
D-16
D-17
D-18
D-19
D-20
D-21
D-22

LEE TWP BUILDING - 2013 MILL ST, ALBANY
engineer outpost - 6 main st, amesville
richland vfd - 9255 hooper rd, athens
twp building - 23614 oh-56, south bloomingville
village hall - 17710 n. akron ave, nelsonville
twp & services bldg - 15184 s canaan rd, athens
ward twp building - 15016 5th st, nelsonville
marathon gas station - 5 converse st, chauncey
twp garage - 25780 brimstone rd, coolville
community center - 16190 oh-678, rockbridge
police dept - 3 cardaras dr, glouster
20995 county rd 33B, green twp
marathon gas station - 19100 us-50, guysville
carquest auto parts - 16005 main st, laurelville
hocking valley comm. hospital - 601 oh-664, logan
sutton rd recycling center - 33845 sutton rd, logan
waterloo twp garage - 8224 hawk rd, new marshfield
community center - 30737 logan horns mill rd, logan
old school building - 14020 locust st, murray city
volunteer fire dept - 26836 main st, rockbridge
community center - 2380 old rte 33, shade
volunteer fire dept - 18524 oh-328, Logan

ACCEPTABLE ITEMS FOR 24/7 DROP-OFF:

glass metal

plastic

bottles
Jars

aluminum cans
STEEL CANS

JUGS
JARS

bottles
tubs

CEREAL BOXES
NEWSPAPER
MAGAZINES
cardboard

paper

Place items loosely in recycling containers

- 4 steps to recycling -
RINSE1 3 FLATTEN

4 NO BAGS2 WASH

ahswd recycling days

HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE

SUTTON ROAD RECYCLING CENTER

In addition to the Recycling Days hosted by 
AHSWD, we also offer Household Hazardous 
Waste Drop-off events. Some of the many 
items accepted include:

The Sutton Road Recycling Center is a Center 
for Hard to Recycle Materials (CHaRM) where 
common unwanted items may be dropped off 
by appointment only. Items accepted include:

MOVE ON guide
Many people feel overwhelmed by the sheer 
amount of possessions that can be acquired 
over time. When it comes time to part ways 
with these belongings, whether due to the 
passing of a loved one, the selling or purchas-
ing of a home or property, or simply trying to 
organize and declutter, it can be stressful.

To help residents with these life transitions, 
we’ve created a Move On Guide with instruc-
tions on how to get rid of and move on 
belongings by letting you know what can be 
reused, recycled, or should be disposed of. 
Scan the QR code to see a digital copy of the 
Move On Guide.

Call 740-753-6885 to schedule an appointment.

Visit ahswd.org to learn more about the next 
Household Hazardous Waste Drop-off event.

BUILDING MATERIALS
HOUSEHOLD ITEMS
CLOTHING & TEXTILES
MEDICAL EQUIPMENT (NO RX)
OUTDOOR ITEMS
SPORTS EQUIPMENT
OFFICE MATERIALS

MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS
MEDIA (CDs, DVDs)
BOOKS 
BATTERIES & BULBS 
SCRAP METAL
ELECTRONICS
TELEVISIONS (FOR A FEE)

auto fluids
bleach
weed and insect killers
car batteries
drain cleaners
pool chemicals
household batteries
adhesives

flares
gasoline
kerosene
oil-based paint
propane cylinders
cyanide
fertilizers
pool chlorine

Twice a year the Athens-Hocking Solid Waste 
District holds Recycling Days for local residents 
to drop off items for responsible recycling. 
Items include household goods, scrap metal, 
mattresses and box springs, tv’s and bulbs, 
tires, and shredding. Visit ahswd.org for more 
information on upcoming Recycling Days.   


